09:00 - 10:00
10:00 - 11:00
11:00

11:10-12:30

12:30-1:15
1:20-1:45
1:45 - 5:00
Race 9 & 16
Race 10 & 17
Race 11 & 18
Race 12 & 19
Race 13 & 20
Race 14 & 21
Race 15 & 22

PROGRAMME FOR THE DAY

Pre-race inspection

Free Practice Solos first then Sidecars

Workers Race

First block of races 1 - 7

Racel Pre’65 up to 350cc, Pre’74 up to 250cc & 125s
Race2 TwinshockD

Race3 TwinshockC

Race 4 Pre ‘65 over 350cc & Pre 74 over 250cc
Race 5 Pre ‘85 Sidecars

Race 6 Twinshock B

Race 7 Twinshock A

Lunch break

Race 8 Clash of the Titans

Second & Third block of races 9 - 22

Pre ’65 up to 350cc & Pre ’74 up to 250cc & 125s
Twinshock D

Twinshock C

Pre ’65 over 350cc & Pre ’74 over 250cc

Pre ’85 Sidecars

Twinshock B

Twinshock A

All timings approximate.

Full results and photos will appear on the Dorset Classic website a few

days after the event.

Thanks to Nick Guppy for the photos.

Many thanks to all our supporters and sponsors.

Please support our sponsors and advertisers.
Links can be found on our website:

www.dorsetclassic.com u

Printed by Geoff Gill, Proprint 2k: 01747 851417
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The ClashPof

the Titans

kLR

28th.September 2014

West Bourton
www.dorsetclassic.com
See inside for conditions of admission




DORSET CLASSIC SCRAMBLE CLUB

Presents the

Clash of the Titans
Open to Pre 60/65/74, Twinshocks & Pre 85 Sidecars

By Kind Permission of the landowner
Mr Allan Miller

All vehicles parked at owners risk

Warning

Motor sport is dangerous and persons attending this meeting do so entirely at their
own risk. It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the
owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all
liability arising out of accident, howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or
personal injury to spectators or ticket holders. The organisers reserve the right to
alter or omit any part of the programme.

Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could arise following
an accident caused by unauthorised riding in the paddock. Liability for any claim
could rest with the owner of the machine being used (or the parents in the case of
a minor).

Notice to the public
This event is being held on private property and you are strictly forbidden to cause

damage in any way. Spectators are forbidden on the course or in the competitors
paddock or to proceed beyond the spectator area. Persons ignoring the course
Marshals do so at their own risk. The Promoters DO NOT except responsibility for
any accident arising there from.

Police Notice
Due to the increase in the number of thefts of and from motor vehicles especially
riders vehicles, during similar scrambles, the Police strongly advise you to lock your
vehicles and remove articles of value.

AMCA Stewards
Clerk of the Course
Chief Marshal

Lap Scorers

Pre Race Inspectors
Starters

Time Keeper

Travelling Marshal

Pit Box
Announcer/Commentator
Signing on Personnel
Entrance Gate Marshals
Results Board

Secretary of the meeting:

Officials

lan Grout & Alf Butler
Martin Woods

John Stabbins

Jayne Dale, Taryn Lyndon &
Joe Chambers

Paul Feltham & Martin Kemp

Kelvin Vincent, John Harris & Paul

Vincent

Keith Taylor

Oliver Wiles

Dave Baker

Robin Packham / Steve Miller
Sarah Read & Chris Wiles

Penny Gill, Becki Butler & Gill Revell

Chris Revell

Mrs Sarah Read, 30 East Weare Road, Portland, Dorset, DT5 1EU.

Tel: 07814 863723

Email: s.r.71@btinternet.com

Warning

MOTORCYCLE RACING CAN BE DANGEROUS AND NOISY.
YOU ATTEND THIS MEETING ENTIRELY

AT YOUR OWN RISK

Please Take Your Litter Home

Dorset Classic Scramble Club
Wishes Everyone an Enjoyable Day



THE WORKERS RACE

No. Rider Machine cc Town

34 Phil Cutler Honda {125 Gillingham

45 Nigel Martin Sportac 580 Yeovil

47 Stuart Hacker Montesa Metisse 247 Blandford Forum
55 Chris Hacker Suzuki 250 Gillingham

68 Marcus Feltham Honda 480 Gillingham

83 lan Marks Husqvarna 250 Gillingham
221 Merv Mills Suzuki 400 Somerset

223 Martin Kemp Yamaha 500 Wareham
261 Steve Jefford BSA 441 Hants

262 David Romans Suzuki 125 Yeovil

363 Kevin Moore Sportac 500 Templecombe
375 Alf Butler Honda 500 Wincanton
489  Adrian Taylor Greeves 250  Yeovil

631 Robert Barnard Yamaha 550 Warminster

Others to be announced on the day

The winner last year: Marcus Feltham




Pre '65 up to 350cc will run in the same race as Pre '74 up to 250cc and 125s

No.

3
64
99
160
245
249
392
323
365
491
583
663.
743
804

Race 1
Race 9
Race 16

Overall

Rider

Ernie Millar
Adam Wyatt
Greg Speed
Barry Bust
Bryan Smith
Colin Hickie
David Hoskins
Gary Hoskins
Stuart Smith
Gary Woolf
John Moody
Neil Hammersley
Andy Sollars
Paul Hooper

Pre ’65 up to 350cc

Machine

Starmaker
BSA

BSA Cheney
BSA

BSA
Hickie BSA
Velosk
Velosk
BSA

BSA

BSA

Hickie BSA
BSA

BSA

The winner last year: Neil Hammersley

cc

250
350
350
250
250
350
350
350
250
350
350
350
350
350

Town

Berks
Woolacombe
Watford
Corfe Castle
Tadley

S. Devon
Cirencester
Tadley
Tadley
Shepton Mallet
Ivybridge
Sidmouth
Umberleigh
Axminster

Pre '74 up to 250cc

Pre ’74 up to 250cc will run in the same race as Pre ‘65 up to 350cc and 125s

No.

2L

27,

47

55

105
128
152
175
375
427
489
503
739
934

Race 1
Race 9
Race 16

Overall

Rider

Andy Stanton
Robert Fish
Stuart Hacker
Chris Hacker
Peter Smith
Ady Matthews
Nick Hardiman
James Clack
Alf Butler
Nigel Wyatt
Adrian Taylor
Alan Barnett
Terry Fry

Luke Winn

Machine

CZ
Bultaco
Montesa Metisse
Suzuki
Bultaco
CZ

Cz
Suzuki
GZ
Bultaco
Greeves
Montesa
Bultaco
Greeves

The winner last year: Ady Matthews

Town

Cornwall
Lymington
Blandford Forum
Gillingham
Brimpton
Thatcham
Abingdon
Exeter
Somerset
Axminster
Yeovil
Kingsbridge
Basingstoke
Melksham



125cc Twinshock

125s will run in the same race as Pre '74 up to 250cc and Pre’65 up to 350cc

No. Rider Machine cc Town
23 Steve Tomlin Yamaha 125 Poole
34 Phil Cutler Honda 125 Gillingham
75 Will Clack Honda 125 Exeter
103 Stephen McCormick Yamaha 1125 Eastleigh
148 Paul McMorran KTM 125 Gillingham
262 David Romans Suzuki 125 Yeovil
675 Kevin Cutler Honda 125 Gillingham
911 Barry Mayne Suzuki 425 Sturminster Newton
Race 1 Ast...... 2nd....... 3rd..... 4th.......5th....... 6th.......
Race 9 Ak 2nd....... Ard.:... 4th.......5th....... 6th.......
Race 16  1st 2nd 3rd 4th ...6th..... NEW FALCON SHOCKS AVAILABLE FOR
-------------------------------------- ALL TWINSHOCK M/X BIKES
Overall Ist....... 2nd....... 3rd....... 4th.......5th....... 6th.......

The overall winner last year: Brendan Mayne

SERVICING AND REPAIRS TO TWINSHOCK
OR MONOSHOCK OHLINS, CORTE COSSO,
SHOWA, KAYABA, ETC

OHLIN TWINSHOCK MODIFICATIONS,
SPRINGS AND SPARES AVAILABLE

www.falconshockabsorbers.co.uk

Gill’s Catering
2

MOBILE CATERING FOR Made in
OUTDOOR FUNCTIONS 3)
Telephone 07747 694089 ¢ , ENGLAND

Telephone Robin or Scott - 01929 554545



No.

11
31
35
36
40
43
45
47
62
76
82
86
Op
98
138
1155
170
176
181
205
221
478
483
547
632
644
702
751

Rider

Alex Palmer
Matt Fairman
John Milliar
Dan Drake
Richard Pidgeon
Shane Rendall
Kevin Pidgeon
Barry Ward
Allan Miller
Stuart Hacker
Martin Webb
Brian Salt

lan Welland
Tom Wilkins
David Crossman
Kevin Foy
Keith Taylor
Stuart Haines
Andrew Hobbs
Kris Brooks
Mark Nichol
Michael Hill
Merv Mills
Stephen Real
Chris Lapham
Chris Connett
Paul Hulbert
Jack Wyatt

Les Foy

Alex Cutler

Twinshock D

Machine

Suzuki
Yamaha
KTM
Yamaha
Husky
Honda
Honda
Yamaha
Sportac
Montesa Metisse
Yamaha
Maico
Yamaha
Suzuki
Maico
Maico
Suzuki
Suzuki
Armstrong
Maico
KTM

AJS
Suzuki
Maico
Ccz
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Honda
Maico
Yamaha

10

cc

400
250
580
250
250
500
540
500
570
247
250
440
250
175
250
250
250
400
500
440
600
250
400
490
400
250
550
250
250
125

Town

Bournemouth
Hampshire
Bristol
Dorchester
Bridport
Wincanton
Bridport
Dorset
Gillingham
Blandford
Swanage
Bristol
Southampton
Burnham on sea
Didcot
Sherborne
Bournemouth
Plymouth
Bridport
Poole
Somerset
Bridgewater
Somerset
Wareham
Gillingham
Exeter
Warminster
Woolacombe
Sherborne
Gillingham

765  Angus Stewart Suzuki 250 Sturminster Newton
811 Dave Amos Suzuki 400 Andover

911 Mark Coombs Suzuki 1125 Sturminster Newton
990 James Woodrow Yamaha 400 Taunton

Race 2 distres: 2nd....... 3rd....... 4th....... 5th....... 6th.......

Race 10 1st....... 2nd:...... 3rd....... Ath..... 5th....... 6th.......

Race 17 1st....... 2nd....... 3rd. 4thisers 5th....... 6th.......

Overall 1st....... 2nd....... 3rd....... 4th....... Sth....... 6th.......

The overall winner last year: Brian Best

Sales ¢ Service
& Repairs

TELEPHONE:
01747 855398

11




No.

16
22
29
30
34
61
75
80
81
87
105
112
124!
185
158
159
175
1577
217
223
279
320
338
351
427
488
520
544
610
631
77

Rider

Mark Lapham
Paul Andrews
Phil Ryder
Quentin Day
Andrew Skelhorn
David Newton
Will Clack

Alex Goodridge
Richard Goodridge
Gary Lutring
Peter Smith
Jason Sams
Guy Burton
Kelvin Day

Paul Jordan
Gary White
James Clack
Robert Trigg
Robert Millard
Martin Kemp
Michael Corby
Peter Brown
Matt Beer
Kerry Dunn
Nigel Wyatt
Danielle Miller
Pete Beckerleg
Craig Kelly
Gary Marshall
Robert Barnard
David Field

Twinshock C

Machine cc Town
Honda 500 Gillingham
Maico 250 Somerset
Maico 400 Yeovil
Yamaha 500 Warminster
Maico 250 Ely

Curtis Honda 500 Hampshire
Honda 250 Exeter
Honda 250 Kent

Honda 480 Kent

Suzuki 400 Whitchurch
British Rival 125 Berks
Yamaha 400 Gillingham
GBR Maico 490 Somerset
Honda 500 Frome
Maico 440 Windsor
Suzuki 400 Jersey
Honda 250 Exeter
Yamaha 495 Wincanton
Maico 440 Southampton
Yamaha 500 Wareham
Honda 250 Ascot
Honda 250 Mere
Suzuki 400 Barnstaple
Maitax 500 Dawlish
Yamaha 400 Axminster
Gaspipe 500 Southampton
Yamaha 465 Exeter
Husqgvarna 250 Dawlish
Suzuki 400 Shepton mallet
Yamaha 550 Warminster
Yamaha 250 Honiton

12

732 Shane Butler

737  Mike Mullins

743  Andy Sollars

771 Peter Hall

777  Rupert Hills
Race3 1st....... 2nd.

) Race 11 1st....... 2nd

Race 18 1st....... 2nd

Overall 1st....... 2nd.......

Honda

EZ

Yamaha
Kawahonda
Husky

The overall winner last year: Adrian Frampton

500
380
400
500
600

Sherborne
Somerset

Devon

Axminster

Stratford upon Avon

ACF WINDOWS LTD
ANDY FELTHAM

PVCu ALUMINIUM REPLACEMENT

WINDOWS, DOORS, CONSERVATORIES
ALL PVCu ROOF LINE
FASCIA, SOFFITS, GUTTERING

Tel: 01963 371715

Mobile: 078 02

13

393344




Pre ’65 over 350cc

Pre '65 over 350cc will run in the same race as Pre '74 over 250cc

No. Rider

5 Lindsay Barnes

147 Robbie Savill

49 John Hooper

59 Paul Mollett

717 Graham Roberts
83 Paul Drescher

128 Ady Matthews

130 Richard Palmer
186 Gary Green

211 Dan Wood

264  Chris Chell

311 Jon Drescher

641 Dave Higgins

752  Dirk Batchelor
Race4 1st....... 2nd.......
Race 12 1st....... 2nd.......
Race 19 1st....... 2nd.......
Overall 1st....... 2nd.......

Pre ’74 over 250cc

Pre ’74 over 250cc will run in the same race as Pre ‘65 over 350cc

Machine cC

Kawasaki 400

Cheney CZ 380

BSA 500

(7 380

Maico 400

Maico 400

(7 250/380

BSA 441

G 380

BSA 441

BSA 500

Maico 400

Greeves Griffin 380

Yamaha 360
3rd....... 4th....... 5th....... 6th.......
3rd......: 4th....... 5th....... 6th.......
3rd....... 4th....... S5th....... 6th.......
3rd....... 4th....... Sth....... 6th.......

Town

Wareham
Liskeard
Hants
Jersey
Wellington
Bruton
Thatcham
Hampshire
Newbury
Somerset
Staffs
Wincanton
Bristol
Windsor

No. Rider Machine cc Town
15 Matty Taylor MTS Jawa 500 Bath
18 Stephen Ross CZ 360 Uxbridge
19 Roger Dunford BSA 500 Corsley
126 Marcus Hardiman  Triumph 500 Abingdon
134 Gary Hopkins Triumph 500 Reading
164 Tim Dallaway Hickie BSA 500 Honiton
187 Robin Taylor Metisse 600 Truro
245  Bryan Smith Tri BSA 650 Tadley
261 Steve Jefford BSA 441 Hants
273 Stephen Curtis Matchless Metisse 500 Bucks
304 . Simon Curtis Matchless Metisse 500 Oxon
365 Stuart Smith Tri BSA 500 Tadley
369 Colin Flashman Metisse 600 Callington
404 Luke Hickie Hickie BSA 500 Devon
504 Paul Arnold Tribsa 650 Ringwood
670 John Heal Rickman Metisse 650 Newton Abbot
Raced4  1st...... 2nd....... 3rd....... 4th....... 5th....... 6th.......
Race 12 1st.......2nd....... 3rd.....; 4th....... 5th....... 6th.......
Race 19 1st....... 2nd....... 3rd....... 4th....... 5th....... 6th.......
Overall 1st....... 2nd....... 3rd.... 4th....... 5th....... 6th.......

The overall winner last year: Stephen Ross

14

The overall winner last year: Kristian Marshall
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No. Rider

7 Terry Parsons
David Bell

18 Paul Pelling
James Cuff

2. Steve Cook
Dan Spencer

32 Chris Walker
Andy Pratt

34 Paul Giles
Kieran Giles

40 Richard Cole
Micky Philp

45 Neil Warrington
Nigel Martin

7/l Paul Kimbrell
Glenn Restrick

114 Nicholas Gorst
Paul Wheaton

146  Simon Chell
Joe Chell

883 Neil Hiscock
Steve Baughan

Race5 1st
Race 13 1st
Race 20 1st

Overall 1st

Pre ’85 Sidecars

Machine cc

Norton 825

Yamaha Wasp 1000

Norton Wasp 850

EML 1000

Yamaha Wasp 750

Wasp 950

Yamaha EML 880

Yamaha Wasp 840

Yamaha 880

Norton 850

Burnout EML 840

16

Town

Somerset
Surrey
Portsmouth
Cheltenham
Oxon
Basingstoke
Somerset
Maidenhead
Reading
Staffs

Trowbridge

Can Terry Parsons & David Bell get revenge this time?

| £



Twinshock B 602 Lee Perry Husky 510 High Wycombe
No. Rider Machine cc Town TERN = Kine Yamals o e
6 Kevin Spencer Maico 490 Barnstaple Race6 1st......2nd.......3rd.......4th......5th.......6th.......
26 Andy Martin Honda 250 Gillingham
36 Keith MWadman s 540 Yeovil Race 14 1st.......2nd.......3rd.......4th.......5th.......6th.......
B e P hse | Race2l 1st.....2nd......3d......4th......5th......6th......
45 Ivor Gilford Maico 490 Hampshire
52 Mark Alderton Suzuki 400 Portland T Overall 1st....... 2nd....... 3rd....... 4th....... S5th....... 6th.......
70 David Hobbs Sportax 500 Fareham
71 Martin Kingdon Husquarna 250 Barnstaple 1 The overall winner last year: Andrew Rowland
73 Stephen Hall Honda 500 Poole
85 Alex Jukes Beta 250 Warminster
86 John Wilkins Suzuki 17/ Burnham on sea
106 Steve Mitton Husky 510 Northampton Join the TRF at www.trf.org.uk
107  Nick Trott Maico 440 Taunton : Preserving Green lanes
118  Barry Burbidge Maico 490 Northants o Group Rep el winillanEen U atiitirnet, com
127  Jack Johns Armstrong 500 Bideford : g s i
147 Gary Wigston Sportax 500 Oxfordshire
175 James Clack Honda 250 Exeter
187 Robin Taylor Husky 510 Truro
196 Mike Gillingham Honda Husky 500 Corfe Mullen
210 Geoff Churchill Maico 400 Sherborne ‘
212 Jonathan Parker ~ Yamaha 465 Highbridge 1
308 Richard Sewell Honda 500 Hampshire
322 David Hoskins Velosk 420 Cirencester }
343  Shaun Thomas Maico 440 Plymouth .
353 Gary Clapcott Suzuki 420 Blandford |
363 Kevin Moore Sportac 500 Templecombe
375 Alf Butler Honda 500 Wincanton
503 Alan Barnett Maico 250 Kingsbridge
550 lan Thomas Maico 490 Plymouth
551 Michael Foskett Yamaha 465 Hants
18 19
1




No. Rider Machine

13 Dave King Honda

14 Matt Fry C & J Honda
41 Steven Real Maico

45 Nigel Martin Sportac

48 Mark Russell Honda

53 Jack Alderton Yamaha

56 Dave Gane Honda

58 Kristian Marshall Maico

68 Marcus Feltham Honda

102 Simon McCormick Husky

124 Trevor Edwards Kawasaki

156 Graham Challis Maico

164 Tim Dallaway Hickie Honda

183 lan Marks Husqgvarna

200 Al King Yamaha

239 David Ponting Maico

404 Luke Hickie Hickie BSA

498 Ed Spear Honda

705 Adrian Bence Maico

843 Ade Dark FJ
Race7 1st......2nd....... 3rd.......4th.......
Race 15 1st....... 2nd....... 3rdt 4th.......
Race 22 1st....... 2nd....... 3rd.....- 4th.......
Overall 1st....... 2nd....... 3rd....... 4th.......

Twinshock A

cc

540
500
440
520
480
250
250
490
480
250
250
490
500
250
465
490
500
540
440
540

The overall winner last year: Jonathan Rowland
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Town

Wimborne
Blandford
Southampton
Yeovil
Orpington
Portland
Portland
Shepton Mallet
Southampton
Eastleigh

Bucks

Reading
Honiton
Gillingham
Crewkerne
Andover
Newton Abbott
Bristol

Bideford

Bristol

P

D

>

i‘x =X R

X ¥ 5 R 7 P Lo o
Barnard; man and Machine in perfect harmony!

=

Mark Foskett; still gets to be on a bike at this meeting! i '
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No.

1i3
14
115
.9
41
45
48
53
56
58
59
68
83
99
102
124
128
156
164
183
186
200
239
245
249
264

Clash of the Titans

Norman Ley Trophy (for the 1*' Classic)

Holder: Kristian Marshall

Roscoe Shepherd Trophy (for the 1* Twinshock)
Holder: Alex Snow

Rider

Dave King

Matt Fry

Matty Taylor
Roger Dunford
Steven Real
Nigel Martin
Mark Russell
Jack Alderton
Dave Gane
Kristian Marshall
Paul Mollett
Marcus Feltham
Paul Drescher
Greg Speed
Simon McCormick
Trevor Edwards
Ady Matthews
Graham Challis
Tim Dallaway
lan Marks

Gary Green

Al King

David Ponting
Bryan Smith
Colin Hickie
Chris Chell

Machine

Honda
C & S Honda
MTS Jawa
BSA
Maico
Sportac
Honda
Yamaha
Honda
Maico
GCZ
Honda
Maico
BSA Cheney
Husky
Kawasak
CZ
Maico
Honda
Husqgvarna
C7Z
Yamaha
Maico
Tri BSA
Hickie BSA
BSA
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cc

540
500
500
500
440
580
480
250
250
490
380
480
400
350
250
250
380
490
650
250
380
465
490
650
350
500

Town

Wimborne
Charlton Marshall
Bath

Corsley
Southampton
Yeovil
Orpington
Portland
Portland
Shepton Mallet
Jersey
Gillingham
Bruton
Watford
Eastleigh
Bucks
Thatcham
Reading
Honiton
Gillingham
Newbury
Crewkerne
Andover
Tadley

S. Devon
Staffs

—ty

365 Stuart Smith Tri BSA 500 Tadley

404 Luke Hickie Hickie BSA 500 Devon

498 Ed Spear Honda 540 Bristol

503 Alan Barnett Montesa 250 Kingsbridge

705 Adrian Bence Maico 440 Bideford

7/l James King Yamaha 500 Somerset

843 Ade Dark FJ 540 Bristol

934 Luke Winn Greeves 250 Melksham
Race 8 1st....... 2nd....... 3rd..--.:: 4th....... 5th....... 6th.......

FUTURE EVENTS

AGM 15" November 2014
Social events will be posted on our facebook group & website
www.dorsetclassic.com

The charity raffle for this meeting is going to be split between
Dorset & Somerset Air Ambulance & Diabetes UK

DIABETES UK

CARE. CONNECT. CAMPAIGN.

The raffle at The Summer Scramble in June at Galhampton
raised £770.50 for CLIC Sargent & £475.50 for R.A.B.I.
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